Optimal Web Thickness Limits Deflection
Fine Chip Breaking and Smooth Deep Hole Cutting
Easy Insert Replacement
Excellent Hole Accuracy with a Low Cutting Force Design
DRA Magic Drill
High Efficiency Modular Drill
 NEW
New 1.5xD Sizes

Attachment - Structural Steel
Easy Insert Replacement4
Long Tool Life and Stable Machining of Various Workpieces5
4
140°
   ØDc
Lp
k8
Inserts
Part Number
Dimensions Grade
Applicable
ToolholderØDc Lp
(in) PR1535 PR1525
in mm
DA0794M-GM 0.313 7.94 0.053 Þ Þ
SS0375-DRA080M-�
SF0500-DRA080M-�
(SS10-DRA080M-�)
(SF12-DRA080M-�)
DA0800M-GM 0.315 8.00 0.053 Þ Þ
DA0810M-GM 0.319 8.10 0.054 Þ Þ
DA0818M-GM 0.322 8.18 0.054 Þ �
DA0820M-GM 0.323 8.20 0.055 Þ Þ
DA0830M-GM 0.327 8.30 0.055 Þ Þ
DA0840M-GM 0.331 8.40 0.056 Þ Þ
DA0850M-GM 0.335 8.50 0.057 Þ Þ
SS0375-DRA085M-�
SF0500-DRA085M-�
(SS10-DRA085M-�)
(SF12-DRA085M-�)
DA0860M-GM 0.339 8.60 0.057 Þ Þ
DA0870M-GM 0.343 8.70 0.058 Þ Þ
DA0880M-GM 0.346 8.80 0.059 Þ Þ
DA0890M-GM 0.350 8.90 0.060 Þ Þ
DA0900M-GM 0.354 9.00 0.060 Þ Þ
SS0375-DRA090M-�
SF0500-DRA090M-�
(SS10-DRA090M-�)
(SF12-DRA090M-�)
DA0910M-GM 0.358 9.10 0.061 Þ Þ
DA0920M-GM 0.362 9.20 0.061 Þ Þ
DA0930M-GM 0.366 9.30 0.062 Þ Þ
DA0940M-GM 0.370 9.40 0.063 Þ Þ
DA0950M-GM 0.374 9.50 0.063 Þ Þ
SS0500-DRA095M-�
SF0500-DRA095M-�
(SS10-DRA095M-�)
(SF12-DRA095M-�)
DA0953M-GM 0.375 9.53 0.064 Þ �
DA0960M-GM 0.378 9.60 0.064 Þ Þ
DA0970M-GM 0.382 9.70 0.065 Þ Þ
DA0980M-GM 0.386 9.80 0.066 Þ Þ
DA0990M-GM 0.390 9.90 0.066 Þ Þ
DA1000M-GM 0.394 10.00 0.067 Þ Þ
SS0500-DRA100M-�
SF0625-DRA100M-�
(SS12-DRA100M-�)
(SF16-DRA100M-�)
DA1010M-GM 0.398 10.10 0.068 Þ Þ
DA1020M-GM 0.402 10.20 0.068 Þ Þ
DA1030M-GM 0.406 10.30 0.069 Þ Þ
DA1040M-GM 0.409 10.40 0.070 Þ Þ
ØDc
(in)
k8
(in)

0
k8 Tolerance
k8 is the dimension tolerance of the insert.
It is not the tolerance of the cutting diameter.
1st Recommendation
Steel
PR1535
Cast Iron
PR1525
Part Number
Dimensions Grade
Applicable
ToolholderØDc Lp
(in) PR1535 PR1525
in mm
DA1050M-GM 0.413 10.50 0.071 Þ Þ
SS0500-DRA105M-�
SF0625-DRA105M-�
(SS12-DRA105M-�)
(SF16-DRA105M-�)
DA1060M-GM 0.417 10.60 0.071 Þ Þ
DA1070M-GM 0.421 10.70 0.072 Þ Þ
DA1072M-GM 0.422 10.72 0.072 Þ �
DA1080M-GM 0.425 10.80 0.073 Þ Þ
DA1090M-GM 0.429 10.90 0.073 Þ Þ
DA1100M-GM 0.433 11.00 0.074 Þ Þ
SS0500-DRA110M-�
SF0625-DRA110M-�
(SS12-DRA110M-�)
(SF16-DRA110M-�)
DA1110M-GM 0.437 11.10 0.074 Þ Þ
DA1120M-GM 0.441 11.20 0.075 Þ Þ
DA1130M-GM 0.445 11.30 0.076 Þ Þ
DA1140M-GM 0.449 11.40 0.076 Þ Þ
DA1150M-GM 0.453 11.50 0.077 Þ Þ
SS0500-DRA115M-�
SF0625-DRA115M-�
(SS12-DRA115M-�)
(SF16-DRA115M-�)
DA1160M-GM 0.457 11.60 0.078 Þ Þ
DA1170M-GM 0.461 11.70 0.079 Þ Þ
DA1180M-GM 0.465 11.80 0.079 Þ Þ
DA1190M-GM 0.469 11.90 0.080 Þ Þ
DA1200M-GM 0.472 12.00 0.080 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA120M-�
SF0625-DRA120M-�
(SS14-DRA120M-�)
(SF16-DRA120M-�)
DA1210M-GM 0.476 12.10 0.081 Þ Þ
DA1220M-GM 0.480 12.20 0.081 Þ Þ
DA1230M-GM 0.484 12.30 0.082 Þ Þ
DA1240M-GM 0.488 12.40 0.083 Þ Þ
DA1250M-GM 0.492 12.50 0.083 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA125M-�
SF0625-DRA125M-�
(SS14-DRA125M-�)
(SF16-DRA125M-�)
DA1260M-GM 0.496 12.60 0.084 Þ Þ
DA1270M-GM 0.500 12.70 0.085 Þ Þ
DA1280M-GM 0.504 12.80 0.086 Þ Þ
DA1290M-GM 0.508 12.90 0.086 Þ Þ
Applicable Toolholders in (  ) are metric Þ  :  U.S. Stock   �  :  Quoted Item (Made to Order)
Inserts Sold in 1 Piece Boxes
DRA Inserts  Cutting Diameter Ø0.313" ~ Ø1.004"  (Ø7.94mm ~ Ø25.50mm)
5
Inserts
Part Number
Dimensions Grade
Applicable
ToolholderØDc Lp
(in) PR1535 PR1525
in mm
DA1300M-GM 0.512 13.00 0.087 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA130M-�
SF0625-DRA130M-�
(SS14-DRA130M-�)
(SF16-DRA130M-�)
DA1310M-GM 0.516 13.10 0.087 Þ Þ
DA1320M-GM 0.520 13.20 0.088 Þ Þ
DA1330M-GM 0.524 13.30 0.089 Þ Þ
DA1340M-GM 0.528 13.40 0.089 Þ Þ
DA1350M-GM 0.531 13.50 0.090 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA135M-�
SF0625-DRA135M-�
(SS14-DRA135M-�)
(SF16-DRA135M-�)
DA1360M-GM 0.535 13.60 0.091 Þ Þ
DA1370M-GM 0.539 13.70 0.092 Þ Þ
DA1380M-GM 0.543 13.80 0.092 Þ Þ
DA1390M-GM 0.547 13.90 0.093 Þ Þ
DA1400M-GM 0.551 14.00 0.092 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA140M-�
SF0625-DRA140M-�
(SS16-DRA140M-�)
(SF16-DRA140M-�)
DA1410M-GM 0.555 14.10 0.092 Þ Þ
DA1420M-GM 0.559 14.20 0.093 Þ Þ
DA1430M-GM 0.563 14.30 0.094 Þ Þ
DA1440M-GM 0.567 14.40 0.094 Þ Þ
DA1450M-GM 0.571 14.50 0.095 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA145M-�
SF0625-DRA145M-�
(SS16-DRA145M-�)
(SF16-DRA145M-�)
DA1460M-GM 0.575 14.60 0.096 Þ Þ
DA1468M-GM 0.578 14.68 0.096 Þ �
DA1470M-GM 0.579 14.70 0.097 Þ Þ
DA1480M-GM 0.583 14.80 0.097 Þ Þ
DA1490M-GM 0.590 14.90 0.098 Þ Þ
DA1500M-GM 0.591 15.00 0.099 Þ Þ
SS0625-DRA150M-�
SF0750-DRA150M-�
(SS16-DRA150M-�)
(SF20-DRA150M-�)
DA1510M-GM 0.594 15.10 0.100 Þ Þ
DA1520M-GM 0.598 15.20 0.101 Þ Þ
DA1530M-GM 0.602 15.30 0.101 Þ Þ
DA1540M-GM 0.606 15.40 0.102 Þ Þ
DA1550M-GM 0.610 15.50 0.103 Þ Þ
DA1560M-GM 0.614 15.60 0.103 Þ Þ
DA1570M-GM 0.618 15.70 0.104 Þ Þ
DA1580M-GM 0.622 15.80 0.105 Þ Þ
DA1590M-GM 0.626 15.90 0.106 Þ Þ
DA1600M-GM 0.630 16.00 0.106 Þ Þ
SS0750-DRA160M-�
SF0750-DRA160M-�
(SS18-DRA160M-�)
(SF20-DRA160M-�)
DA1610M-GM 0.634 16.10 0.107 Þ Þ
DA1620M-GM 0.638 16.20 0.107 Þ Þ
DA1630M-GM 0.642 16.30 0.108 Þ Þ
DA1640M-GM 0.646 16.40 0.109 Þ Þ
DA1650M-GM 0.650 16.50 0.110 Þ Þ
DA1660M-GM 0.654 16.60 0.110 Þ Þ
DA1667M-GM 0.656 16.67 0.111 Þ �
DA1670M-GM 0.657 16.70 0.111 Þ Þ
DA1680M-GM 0.661 16.80 0.112 Þ Þ
DA1690M-GM 0.665 16.90 0.112 Þ Þ
DA1700M-GM 0.669 17.00 0.113 Þ Þ
SS0750-DRA170M-�
SF0750-DRA170M-�
(SS18-DRA170M-�)
(SF20-DRA170M-�)
DA1710M-GM 0.673 17.10 0.113 Þ Þ
DA1720M-GM 0.677 17.20 0.114 Þ Þ
DA1730M-GM 0.681 17.30 0.115 Þ Þ
DA1740M-GM 0.685 17.40 0.116 Þ Þ
Part Number
Dimensions Grade
Applicable
ToolholderØDc Lp
(in) PR1535 PR1525
in mm
DA1746M-GM 0.687 17.46 0.116 Þ �
SS0750-DRA170M-�
SF0750-DRA170M-�
(SS18-DRA170M-�)
(SF20-DRA170M-�)
DA1750M-GM 0.689 17.50 0.116 Þ Þ
DA1760M-GM 0.693 17.60 0.117 Þ Þ
DA1770M-GM 0.697 17.70 0.118 Þ Þ
DA1780M-GM 0.701 17.80 0.118 Þ Þ
DA1790M-GM 0.705 17.90 0.119 Þ Þ
DA1800M-GM 0.709 18.00 0.120 Þ Þ
SS0750-DRA180M-�
SF0750-DRA180M-�
(SS20-DRA180M-�)
(SF25-DRA180M-�)
DA1810M-GM 0.713 18.10 0.120 Þ Þ
DA1820M-GM 0.717 18.20 0.121 Þ Þ
DA1830M-GM 0.720 18.30 0.122 Þ Þ
DA1840M-GM 0.724 18.40 0.122 Þ Þ
DA1850M-GM 0.728 18.50 0.123 Þ Þ
DA1860M-GM 0.732 18.60 0.124 Þ Þ
DA1870M-GM 0.736 18.70 0.125 Þ Þ
DA1880M-GM 0.740 18.80 0.125 Þ Þ
DA1890M-GM 0.744 18.90 0.126 Þ Þ
DA1900M-GM 0.748 19.00 0.126 Þ Þ
SS1000-DRA190M-�
SF0750-DRA190M-�
(SS20-DRA190M-�)
(SF25-DRA190M-�)
DA1905M-GM 0.750 19.05 0.127 Þ �
DA1910M-GM 0.752 19.10 0.127 Þ Þ
DA1920M-GM 0.756 19.20 0.128 Þ Þ
DA1930M-GM 0.760 19.30 0.129 Þ Þ
DA1940M-GM 0.764 19.40 0.129 Þ Þ
DA1950M-GM 0.768 19.50 0.130 Þ Þ
DA1960M-GM 0.772 19.60 0.131 Þ Þ
DA1970M-GM 0.776 19.70 0.132 Þ Þ
DA1980M-GM 0.780 19.80 0.132 Þ Þ
DA1990M-GM 0.783 19.90 0.133 Þ Þ
DA2000M-GM 0.787 20.00 0.133 Þ Þ
SS1000-DRA200M-�
SF1000-DRA200M-�
(SS25-DRA200M-�)
(SF25-DRA200M-�)
DA2010M-GM 0.791 20.10 0.134 Þ Þ
DA2020M-GM 0.795 20.20 0.134 Þ Þ
DA2030M-GM 0.799 20.30 0.135 Þ Þ
DA2040M-GM 0.803 20.40 0.136 Þ Þ
DA2050M-GM 0.807 20.50 0.136 Þ Þ
DA2060M-GM 0.811 20.60 0.137 Þ Þ
DA2064M-GM 0.813 20.64 0.137 Þ �
DA2070M-GM 0.815 20.70 0.138 Þ Þ
DA2080M-GM 0.819 20.80 0.139 Þ Þ
DA2090M-GM 0.823 20.90 0.139 Þ Þ
DA2100M-GM 0.827 21.00 0.140 Þ Þ SS1000-DRA210M-�
SF1000-DRA210M-�
(SS25-DRA210M-�)
(SF25-DRA210M-�)DA2150M-GM 0.846 21.50 0.143 Þ Þ
DA2200M-GM 0.866 22.00 0.146 Þ Þ SS1000-DRA220M-�
SF1000-DRA220M-�
(SS25-DRA220M-�)
(SF25-DRA220M-�)
DA2223M-GM 0.875 22.23 0.148 Þ �
DA2250M-GM 0.886 22.50 0.150 Þ Þ
DA2300M-GM 0.906 23.00 0.153 Þ Þ SS1000-DRA230M-�
SF1000-DRA230M-�
(SS25-DRA230M-�)
(SF25-DRA230M-�)
DA2350M-GM 0.925 23.50 0.156 Þ Þ
DA2381M-GM 0.937 23.81 0.158 Þ �
DA2400M-GM 0.945 24.00 0.159 Þ Þ SS1000-DRA240M-�
SF1000-DRA240M-�
(SS25-DRA240M-�)
(SF25-DRA240M-�)DA2450M-GM 0.965 24.50 0.163 Þ Þ
DA2500M-GM 0.984 25.00 0.165 Þ Þ SS1000-DRA250M-�
SF1000-DRA250M-�
(SS32-DRA250M-�)
(SF25-DRA250M-�)
DA2540M-GM 1.000 25.40 0.168 Þ �
DA2550M-GM 1.004 25.50 0.169 Þ Þ
Applicable Toolholders in (  ) are metric Þ  :  U.S. Stock   �  :  Quoted Item (Made to Order)
Inserts Sold in 1 Piece Boxes
6
For Lp dimension, reference insert dimension table.

SS0625-DRA145M-8 Þ 0.571 0.590 7.441 4.724 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SS0625-DRA150M-8 Þ 0.591 0.626 7.835 5.039 DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SS0750-DRA160M-8 Þ 0.630 0.665
0.750
8.307 5.354
1.969
DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SS0750-DRA170M-8 Þ 0.669 0.705 8.661 5.669 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SS0750-DRA180M-8 Þ 0.709 0.744 9.055 5.984 DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SS1000-DRA190M-8 Þ 0.748 0.783
1.000
9.409 6.299
2.205
DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SS1000-DRA200M-8 Þ 0.787 0.823 10.000 6.614 DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SS1000-DRA210M-8 Þ 0.827 0.846 10.354 6.929 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SS1000-DRA220M-8 Þ 0.866 0.886 10.748 7.244 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SS1000-DRA230M-8 Þ 0.906 0.937 11.102 7.559 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2381M-GM
SS1000-DRA240M-8 Þ 0.945 0.965 11.457 7.874 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM

Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L1 L3 Ls Ød1 Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-1.5 ß 7.94 8.40
12
71.2 26.2 12.8
45 16
DA0794M-GM~DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-1.5 ß 8.50 8.90 72.5 27.5 13.5 DA0850M-GM~DA0890M-GM
SF12-DRA090M-1.5 ß 9.00 9.40 73.7 28.7 14.3 DA0900M-GM~DA0940M-GM
SF12-DRA095M-1.5 ß 9.50 9.90 75.0 30.0 15.0 DA0950M-GM~DA0990M-GM
SF16-DRA100M-1.5 ß 10.00 10.40
16
79.2 31.2 15.8
48 20
DA1000M-GM~DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-1.5 ß 10.50 10.90 80.5 32.5 16.5 DA1050M-GM~DA1090M-GM
SF16-DRA110M-1.5 ß 11.00 11.40 82.7 34.7 17.3 DA1100M-GM~DA1140M-GM
SF16-DRA115M-1.5 ß 11.50 11.90 84.0 36.0 18.0 DA1150M-GM~DA1190M-GM
SF16-DRA120M-1.5 ß 12.00 12.40 85.2 37.2 18.8 DA1200M-GM~DA1240M-GM
SF16-DRA125M-1.5 ß 12.50 12.90 86.5 38.5 19.5 DA1250M-GM~DA1290M-GM
SF16-DRA130M-1.5 ß 13.00 13.40 87.7 39.7 20.3 DA1300M-GM~DA1340M-GM
SF16-DRA135M-1.5 ß 13.50 13.90 89.0 41.0 21.0 DA1350M-GM~DA1390M-GM
SF16-DRA140M-1.5 ß 14.00 14.40 90.2 42.2 21.8 DA1400M-GM~DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-1.5 ß 14.50 14.90 91.5 43.5 22.5 DA1450M-GM~DA1490M-GM
SF20-DRA150M-1.5 ß 15.00 15.90
20
97.0 47.0 24.0
50 25
DA1500M-GM~DA1590M-GM
SF20-DRA160M-1.5 ß 16.00 16.90 100.5 50.5 25.5 DA1600M-GM~DA1690M-GM
SF20-DRA170M-1.5 ß 17.00 17.90 103.0 53.0 27.0 DA1700M-GM~DA1790M-GM
SF25-DRA180M-1.5 ß 18.00 18.90
25
112.5 56.5 28.5
56 32
DA1800M-GM~DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-1.5 ß 19.00 19.90 115.0 59.0 30.0 DA1900M-GM~DA1990M-GM
SF25-DRA200M-1.5 ß 20.00 20.90 117.5 61.5 31.5 DA2000M-GM~DA2090M-GM
SF25-DRA210M-1.5 ß 21.00 21.50 120.0 64.0 33.0 DA2100M-GM~DA2150M-GM
SF25-DRA220M-1.5 ß 22.00 22.50 123.5 67.5 34.5 DA2200M-GM~DA2250M-GM
SF25-DRA230M-1.5 ß 23.00 23.50 126.0 70.0 36.0 DA2300M-GM~DA2350M-GM
SF25-DRA240M-1.5 ß 24.00 24.50 128.5 72.5 37.5 DA2400M-GM~DA2450M-GM
SF25-DRA250M-1.5 ß 25.00 25.50 131.0 75.0 39.0 DA2500M-GM~DA2550M-GM
For Lp dimension, reference insert dimension table.
L3
L1 Ls
Ø

Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 12
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L1 L3 Ls Ød1 Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-3 ß 7.94 8.40
12
84 39 25.5
45 16
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-3 ß 8.50 8.90 86 41 27.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SF12-DRA090M-3 ß 9.00 9.40 88 43 28.5 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SF12-DRA095M-3 ß 9.50 9.90 90 45 30.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SF16-DRA100M-3 ß 10.00 10.40
16
95 47 31.5
48 20
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-3 ß 10.50 10.90 97 49 33.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SF16-DRA110M-3 ß 11.00 11.40 100 52 34.5 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SF16-DRA115M-3 ß 11.50 11.90 102 54 36.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SF16-DRA120M-3 ß 12.00 12.40 104 56 37.5 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SF16-DRA125M-3 ß 12.50 12.90 106 58 39.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SF16-DRA130M-3 ß 13.00 13.40 108 60 40.5 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SF16-DRA135M-3 ß 13.50 13.90 110 62 42.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SF16-DRA140M-3 ß 14.00 14.40 112 64 43.5 DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-3 ß 14.50 14.90 114 66 45.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SF20-DRA150M-3 ß 15.00 15.90
20
121 71 48.0
50 25
DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SF20-DRA160M-3 ß 16.00 16.90 126 76 51.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SF20-DRA170M-3 ß 17.00 17.90 130 80 54.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SF25-DRA180M-3 ß 18.00 18.90
25
141 85 57.0
56 32
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-3 ß 19.00 19.90 145 89 60.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SF25-DRA200M-3 ß 20.00 20.90 149 93 63.0 DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SF25-DRA210M-3 ß 21.00 21.50 153 97 66.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SF25-DRA220M-3 ß 22.00 22.50 158 102 69.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SF25-DRA230M-3 ß 23.00 23.50 162 106 72.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SF25-DRA240M-3 ß 24.00 24.50 166 110 75.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SF25-DRA250M-3 ß 25.00 25.50 170 114 78.0 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 12
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L1 L3 Ls Ød1 Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-5 ß 7.94 8.40
12
101 56 42.5
45 16
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-5 ß 8.50 8.90 104 59 45.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SF12-DRA090M-5 ß 9.00 9.40 107 62 47.5 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SF12-DRA095M-5 ß 9.50 9.90 110 65 50.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SF16-DRA100M-5 ß 10.00 10.40
16
116 68 52.5
48 20
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-5 ß 10.50 10.90 119 71 55.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SF16-DRA110M-5 ß 11.00 11.40 123 75 57.5 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SF16-DRA115M-5 ß 11.50 11.90 126 78 60.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SF16-DRA120M-5 ß 12.00 12.40 129 81 62.5 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SF16-DRA125M-5 ß 12.50 12.90 132 84 65.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SF16-DRA130M-5 ß 13.00 13.40 135 87 67.5 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SF16-DRA135M-5 ß 13.50 13.90 138 90 70.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SF16-DRA140M-5 ß 14.00 14.40 141 93 72.5 DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-5 ß 14.50 14.90 144 96 75.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SF20-DRA150M-5 ß 15.00 15.90
20
153 103 80.0
50 25
DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SF20-DRA160M-5 ß 16.00 16.90 160 110 85.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SF20-DRA170M-5 ß 17.00 17.90 166 116 90.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SF25-DRA180M-5 ß 18.00 18.90
25
179 123 95.0
56 32
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-5 ß 19.00 19.90 185 129 100.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SF25-DRA200M-5 ß 20.00 20.90 191 135 105.0 DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SF25-DRA210M-5 ß 21.00 21.50 197 141 110.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SF25-DRA220M-5 ß 22.00 22.50 204 148 115.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SF25-DRA230M-5 ß 23.00 23.50 210 154 120.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SF25-DRA240M-5 ß 24.00 24.50 216 160 125.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SF25-DRA250M-5 ß 25.00 25.50 222 166 130.0 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
DRA Toolholders - Metric Sizes  (with Flange) Continued
14
Toolholder Dimension   8D
ß  :  World Express (Shipping: 7-10 Business Days)
Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 12
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L1 L3 Ls Ød1 Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-8 ß 7.94 8.40
12
126 81 68.0
45 16
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-8 ß 8.50 8.90 131 86 72.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SF12-DRA090M-8 ß 9.00 9.40 135 90 76.0 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SF12-DRA095M-8 ß 9.50 9.90 140 95 80.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SF16-DRA100M-8 ß 10.00 10.40
16
147 99 84.0
48 20
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-8 ß 10.50 10.90 152 104 88.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SF16-DRA110M-8 ß 11.00 11.40 157 109 92.0 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SF16-DRA115M-8 ß 11.50 11.90 162 114 96.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SF16-DRA120M-8 ß 12.00 12.40 166 118 100.0 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SF16-DRA125M-8 ß 12.50 12.90 171 123 104.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SF16-DRA130M-8 ß 13.00 13.40 175 127 108.0 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SF16-DRA135M-8 ß 13.50 13.90 180 132 112.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SF16-DRA140M-8 ß 14.00 14.40 184 136 116.0 DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-8 ß 14.50 14.90 189 141 120.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SF20-DRA150M-8 ß 15.00 15.90
20
201 151 128.0
50 25
DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SF20-DRA160M-8 ß 16.00 16.90 211 161 136.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SF20-DRA170M-8 ß 17.00 17.90 220 170 144.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SF25-DRA180M-8 ß 18.00 18.90
25
236 180 152.0
56 32
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-8 ß 19.00 19.90 245 189 160.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SF25-DRA200M-8 ß 20.00 20.90 254 198 168.0 DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SF25-DRA210M-8 ß 21.00 21.50 263 207 176.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SF25-DRA220M-8 ß 22.00 22.50 273 217 184.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SF25-DRA230M-8 ß 23.00 23.50 282 226 192.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SF25-DRA240M-8 ß 24.00 24.50 291 235 200.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SF25-DRA250M-8 ß 25.00 25.50 300 244 208.0 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
DRA Toolholders - Metric Sizes  (with Flange) Continued
15
Toolholder Dimension   1.5D
DRA Toolholders - Metric Sizes  (Straight Shank)
ß  :  World Express (Shipping: 7-10 Business Days)
Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L3 Ls Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-1.5 ß 7.94 8.40
10
66.2 12.8
40
DA0794M-GM~DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-1.5 ß 8.50 8.90 67.5 13.5 DA0850M-GM~DA0890M-GM
SS10-DRA090M-1.5 ß 9.00 9.40 68.7 14.3 DA0900M-GM~DA0940M-GM
SS10-DRA095M-1.5 ß 9.50 9.90 70.0 15.0 DA0950M-GM~DA0990M-GM
SS12-DRA100M-1.5 ß 10.00 10.40
12
76.2 15.8
45
DA1000M-GM~DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-1.5 ß 10.50 10.90 77.5 16.5 DA1050M-GM~DA1090M-GM
SS12-DRA110M-1.5 ß 11.00 11.40 79.7 17.3 DA1100M-GM~DA1140M-GM
SS12-DRA115M-1.5 ß 11.50 11.90 81.0 18.0 DA1150M-GM~DA1190M-GM
SS14-DRA120M-1.5 ß 12.00 12.40
14
82.2 18.8 DA1200M-GM~DA1240M-GM
SS14-DRA125M-1.5 ß 12.50 12.90 83.5 19.5 DA1250M-GM~DA1290M-GM
SS14-DRA130M-1.5 ß 13.00 13.40 84.7 20.3 DA1300M-GM~DA1340M-GM
SS14-DRA135M-1.5 ß 13.50 13.90 86.0 21.0 DA1350M-GM~DA1390M-GM
SS16-DRA140M-1.5 ß 14.00 14.40
16
90.2 21.8
48
DA1400M-GM~DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-1.5 ß 14.50 14.90 91.5 22.5 DA1450M-GM~DA1490M-GM
SS16-DRA150M-1.5 ß 15.00 15.90 95.0 24.0 DA1500M-GM~DA1590M-GM
SS18-DRA160M-1.5 ß 16.00 16.90
18
98.5 25.5 DA1600M-GM~DA1690M-GM
SS18-DRA170M-1.5 ß 17.00 17.90 101.0 27.0 DA1700M-GM~DA1790M-GM
SS20-DRA180M-1.5 ß 18.00 18.90
20
106.5 28.5
50
DA1800M-GM~DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-1.5 ß 19.00 19.90 109.0 30.0 DA1900M-GM~DA1990M-GM
SS25-DRA200M-1.5 ß 20.00 20.90
25
117.5 31.5
56
DA2000M-GM~DA2090M-GM
SS25-DRA210M-1.5 ß 21.00 21.50 120.0 33.0 DA2100M-GM~DA2150M-GM
SS25-DRA220M-1.5 ß 22.00 22.50 123.5 34.5 DA2200M-GM~DA2250M-GM
SS25-DRA230M-1.5 ß 23.00 23.50 126.0 36.0 DA2300M-GM~DA2350M-GM
SS25-DRA240M-1.5 ß 24.00 24.50 128.5 37.5 DA2400M-GM~DA2450M-GM
SS32-DRA250M-1.5 ß 25.00 25.50 32 135.0 39.0 60 DA2500M-GM~DA2550M-GM
For Lp dimension, reference insert dimension table.
3D L3
Ls

Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 15
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L3 Ls Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-5 ß 7.94 8.40
10
96 42.5
40
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-5 ß 8.50 8.90 99 45.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SS10-DRA090M-5 ß 9.00 9.40 102 47.5 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SS10-DRA095M-5 ß 9.50 9.90 105 50.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SS12-DRA100M-5 ß 10.00 10.40
12
113 52.5
45
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-5 ß 10.50 10.90 116 55.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SS12-DRA110M-5 ß 11.00 11.40 120 57.5 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SS12-DRA115M-5 ß 11.50 11.90 123 60.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SS14-DRA120M-5 ß 12.00 12.40
14
126 62.5 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SS14-DRA125M-5 ß 12.50 12.90 129 65.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SS14-DRA130M-5 ß 13.00 13.40 132 67.5 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SS14-DRA135M-5 ß 13.50 13.90 135 70.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SS16-DRA140M-5 ß 14.00 14.40
16
141 72.5
48
DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-5 ß 14.50 14.90 144 75.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SS16-DRA150M-5 ß 15.00 15.90 151 80.0 DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SS18-DRA160M-5 ß 16.00 16.90
18
158 85.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SS18-DRA170M-5 ß 17.00 17.90 164 90.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SS20-DRA180M-5 ß 18.00 18.90
20
173 95.0
50
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-5 ß 19.00 19.90 179 100.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SS25-DRA200M-5 ß 20.00 20.90
25
191 105.0
56
DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SS25-DRA210M-5 ß 21.00 21.50 197 110.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SS25-DRA220M-5 ß 22.00 22.50 204 115.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SS25-DRA230M-5 ß 23.00 23.50 210 120.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SS25-DRA240M-5 ß 24.00 24.50 216 125.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SS32-DRA250M-5 ß 25.00 25.50 32 226 130.0 60 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
Toolholder Dimension   3D
ß  :  World Express (Shipping: 7-10 Business Days)
Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 15
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L3 Ls Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-3 ß 7.94 8.40
10
79 25.5
40
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-3 ß 8.50 8.90 81 27.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SS10-DRA090M-3 ß 9.00 9.40 83 28.5 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SS10-DRA095M-3 ß 9.50 9.90 85 30.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SS12-DRA100M-3 ß 10.00 10.40
12
92 31.5
45
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-3 ß 10.50 10.90 94 33.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SS12-DRA110M-3 ß 11.00 11.40 97 34.5 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SS12-DRA115M-3 ß 11.50 11.90 99 36.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SS14-DRA120M-3 ß 12.00 12.40
14
101 37.5 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SS14-DRA125M-3 ß 12.50 12.90 103 39.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SS14-DRA130M-3 ß 13.00 13.40 105 40.5 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SS14-DRA135M-3 ß 13.50 13.90 107 42.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SS16-DRA140M-3 ß 14.00 14.40
16
112 43.5
48
DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-3 ß 14.50 14.90 114 45.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SS16-DRA150M-3 ß 15.00 15.90 119 48.0 DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SS18-DRA160M-3 ß 16.00 16.90
18
124 51.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SS18-DRA170M-3 ß 17.00 17.90 128 54.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SS20-DRA180M-3 ß 18.00 18.90
20
135 57.0
50
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-3 ß 19.00 19.90 139 60.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SS25-DRA200M-3 ß 20.00 20.90
25
149 63.0
56
DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SS25-DRA210M-3 ß 21.00 21.50 153 66.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SS25-DRA220M-3 ß 22.00 22.50 158 69.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SS25-DRA230M-3 ß 23.00 23.50 162 72.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SS25-DRA240M-3 ß 24.00 24.50 166 75.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SS32-DRA250M-3 ß 25.00 25.50 32 174 78.0 60 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
DRA Toolholders - Metric Sizes  (Straight Shank) Continued
17
Toolholder Dimension   8D
ß  :  World Express (Shipping: 7-10 Business Days)
Part Number Stock
Dimension (mm)   See Diagram on Page 15
Applicable Insert
See Page 4-5
Spare Parts
ØDc
ØDs L L3 Ls Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-8 ß 7.94 8.40
10
121 68.0
40
DA0794M-GM ~ DA0840M-GM
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-8 ß 8.50 8.90 126 72.0 DA0850M-GM ~ DA0890M-GM
SS10-DRA090M-8 ß 9.00 9.40 130 76.0 DA0900M-GM ~ DA0940M-GM
SS10-DRA095M-8 ß 9.50 9.90 135 80.0 DA0950M-GM ~ DA0990M-GM
SS12-DRA100M-8 ß 10.00 10.40
12
144 84.0
45
DA1000M-GM ~ DA1040M-GM
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-8 ß 10.50 10.90 149 88.0 DA1050M-GM ~ DA1090M-GM
SS12-DRA110M-8 ß 11.00 11.40 154 92.0 DA1100M-GM ~ DA1140M-GM
SS12-DRA115M-8 ß 11.50 11.90 159 96.0 DA1150M-GM ~ DA1190M-GM
SS14-DRA120M-8 ß 12.00 12.40
14
163 100.0 DA1200M-GM ~ DA1240M-GM
SS14-DRA125M-8 ß 12.50 12.90 168 104.0 DA1250M-GM ~ DA1290M-GM
SS14-DRA130M-8 ß 13.00 13.40 172 108.0 DA1300M-GM ~ DA1340M-GM
SS14-DRA135M-8 ß 13.50 13.90 177 112.0 DA1350M-GM ~ DA1390M-GM
SS16-DRA140M-8 ß 14.00 14.40
16
184 116.0
48
DA1400M-GM ~ DA1440M-GM
HS-3048TRP FTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-8 ß 14.50 14.90 189 120.0 DA1450M-GM ~ DA1490M-GM
SS16-DRA150M-8 ß 15.00 15.90 199 128.0 DA1500M-GM ~ DA1590M-GM
SS18-DRA160M-8 ß 16.00 16.90
18
209 136.0 DA1600M-GM ~ DA1690M-GM
SS18-DRA170M-8 ß 17.00 17.90 218 144.0 DA1700M-GM ~ DA1790M-GM
SS20-DRA180M-8 ß 18.00 18.90
20
230 152.0
50
DA1800M-GM ~ DA1890M-GM
HS-4067TRP FTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-8 ß 19.00 19.90 239 160.0 DA1900M-GM ~ DA1990M-GM
SS25-DRA200M-8 ß 20.00 20.90
25
254 168.0
56
DA2000M-GM ~ DA2090M-GM
SS25-DRA210M-8 ß 21.00 21.50 263 176.0 DA2100M-GM ~ DA2150M-GM
SS25-DRA220M-8 ß 22.00 22.50 273 184.0 DA2200M-GM ~ DA2250M-GM
SS25-DRA230M-8 ß 23.00 23.50 282 192.0 DA2300M-GM ~ DA2350M-GM
SS25-DRA240M-8 ß 24.00 24.50 291 200.0 DA2400M-GM ~ DA2450M-GM
SS32-DRA250M-8 ß 25.00 25.50 32 304 208.0 60 DA2500M-GM ~ DA2550M-GM
DRA Toolholders - Metric Sizes  (Straight Shank) Continued
18
Clamp Screw Part Number